1 of 10
General Descri ption
The PEEL™18CV8Z is a Programmable Electrically Erasable
Logic (PEEL™) SPLD (Simple Programmable Logic Device)
that features ultra-low, automatic “zero” power-down operation.
The “zero power” (100 µA max. Icc) power-down mode makes
the PEEL™18CV8Z ideal for a broad range of battery-powered
portable equipment applications, from hand-held meters to PCM-

PEELTM 18CV8Z-25
PEEL™ Device and Arr ay Test Loads
Ordering Information
Part Number
Technology R1 R2 RL VL CL
CMOS 480kΩ 480kΩ 228kΩ 2.375V 33 pF
TTL 235Ω 159Ω 95Ω 2.02V 33 pF
Part Number Speed Temperature Package
PEEL18CV8ZP-25 25ns Commercial 20-pin Plastic DIP
PEEL18CV8ZJ-25 25ns Commercial 20-pin PLCC
PEEL18CV8ZS-25 25ns Commercial 20-pin SOIC
PEEL18CV8ZT-25 25ns Commercial 20-pin TSSOP
PEEL18CV8ZPI-25 25ns Industrial 20-pin Plastic DIP
PEEL18CV8ZJI-25 25ns Industrial 20-pin PLCC
PEEL18CV8ZSI-25 25ns Industrial 20-pin SOIC
PEEL18CV8ZTI-25 25ns Industrial 20-pin TSSOP
Output
CL R2
R1
5.0 VStandard